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“FORM No. 1.

APPLICATION of Indigent Soldier or Sailor of the late Confederacy for pension.unde‘r the
Act of May 12, 1899.

THE STAT OF TEXAS

"County oF.. LY / ................. -

Q. If your physical condition is sucz that you are unable by your own

To the Honorable Count

Your petltloner

‘he is a resident citizen of . AL L 9? ________________ County in the State of Texas, and that he makes this S ,
application for the purpose of obtaining a pension tinder the act passed by the Twenty-sixth Legislature of the State |
of Texas, and approved May 12, A. D. 1899, the same being an act entitled ‘‘An act to carry into effect the amend-
ment to the Constitution of the State of Texas, providing that aid may be granted to disabled and dependent

Confederate soldiers, sailors, and their widows under certain conditions, and to make an appropriation therefor,”

and I do solemnly swear that the answers I have given to the following questions are true.

NOTE—Applicant must make answer to all of the following questions, and such answers must be written out

’ plamly m ink,

.o & @

Q. What is your occupation if able to engage in one?

=

What is your physical condition? Answer

such dlsablllty Angwer

—t ?
Q. State in-what .company and regimen

Q. State whether or not you have recelved any pens1on or veteran donatlon land certlﬁcate under any prevmus law,

and 1f you answer in- the aﬂirmatlve state what pension or veteran donation land certificate you have

g 5 ‘ i‘:

such property and value. Answer A
> ~

N s

N

g8 ' i



RO THE HOLBINGS ' OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

Q. What [;roperty, and what was the value thereof have you sold or conveyed within two years prior to the date of
this application ¢  Answer

Q. Are you in indigent circumstances; that is, are you in actual want, and (_lg%itute of property and means of sub-

sistence ¢ Answer, ULty

~~~~ e AN

Wherefore your petitiofier prays that his application for pension he approved and that such other proceed -

.

ings be had in the premises as are required by law.

i
(Signature of,Appllcant) ‘
|
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 f }
e W Q ' :
\ . _‘
(SEAL.) p
County Judgd.......... X7 2%~ [ 7 County, Texas.
PN, | , ' ;
ke an g . - . iy, ) }
. e e - . S _;
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES, : s §
; ' !
(Norr—There must be at least two credible witnesses.) "‘-.h <
iy . . Py,
THE STATE,OF TEXAS, . _ . ’ i
% LB ‘ é&;_ '\, / %@L . /X }
5. ARUTUURUURIU T St . S I Beforeme,.. XYx... /1. 5 L 0 “L 7 7L J
i
: B
sl
ho being by me duly sworn on oath, state that they personally know 1'
.................................................................................. ':.-‘z'...‘....’.."f*.....‘»...the above named }if)phcant for a. pensmn, and that they f;
. . ;o = B
. : oy - . |
personally know that the said...... /... 7 .................................................................................................... enlisted in the servic‘e of the ;%‘
;
4
Confederacy, and performed th&duties of a soildier (ox-sailos) as claimed by him in the above and foregoing application, and i
N : W 2‘
. ¥
e e G NA T They further know that he the said applicant, is unable to support himself by labor of any sort. ,0.;@
' e
(Signature of Witness)...\& \AJ , XSt
(Signature of Wltness) .......... @.! .....
, (Signature &f. W]‘oness) |
(Signature of Witness) i
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ‘:
(SBAL.) i
% np
\'t
1
’ . !
i
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AFFIDAVIT OF PHYSICIAN,
THE STATE OF TEXAS,

» who is a reputable practicit
by me duly sworn on oath, states that he has carefully and thoroughly exammed.._.d.._

applicant for a pension, and finds him laboring under the following digabilities which render him unable fo lab

calling sufficien to earn g support for himself:.
M 7 %I«

. (SEAL)
: County

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY JUDGE.
THE STATE OF TEXAS,

COUNTY OF..... ... /% %f ......................... / . : e /
County Judge of..., ‘/éff ........................................... ounty, State of Texas, do hereby certify that on the J

day of....... % A\ eeerf V A. D/?ﬂ‘z/ before me came on to be heard the application

Of A T ol for a pension under the Confederate Peusioh Law of this

State, approved May 12, A. D. 1899; that the answers of said applicant to the questions propounded were mdde un&er oath as
the same appear in writing in the foregoing apphcatlon that the affidavits of the witnesses wh%? credj

before me as the same hereinbefore appear, and that the foregomg affidavit of Doctor..

had before me relative to the said application for a pension by the sai

the said applicant is lawfully entitled to the pension provided
approve said application.
Witness my h

day of...

(SEAL)

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
THE STATE OF TEXAS, '

‘We the undersigned members of the Commissioners Court of

is lawfully entitled

application.

(SEAL)
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D.W.ODELL W.C.SHOULTS MARGARET HILL

ODELL, SHOULTS & HiLL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
LONGVIEW, TEXAS

July 12th 1919,

SECEL
i . a»"
i
¢

Mr, H, B, Terrell , ’/
Comptroller, ’ ’() ’1/\S)

Austin, Texas,
Dear Sir:

Replying to yours of the 10th instent I beg leave
to say that while it 1s true that the tax records show that
I am posscsscd of property in excess of the maximum amount
allowed those who are beneficlaries under the vensicn law,

I am really the owner of no property except my homestead,

All of the property,with the cxcepticn of mv home-
stead, which I have rendered for taxes belongs to my children.
It has never been divided among them and they have agreed to
let it remain in my name, and I have been paying them rent
on 1t'for about five years., I am only holding this property
as thelr agent, and am raying the rent for the use of it. My
children inherited this property thru their rother at her death.,

If vou desire any proof of the facts sbove stated,
kindly let me know and I will furnish 1%,

Yours very truly,

I. T. Culver,

RFD#3 4
Longview, Texas, F o e M

{
§ 7
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%ZTORY OF PROPERTY
Owned by / M’W P. 0. Address %77 %‘«U/""J ;W ’%

R. F. D. No H :\) and rendered for gy@ﬂmes for the year 191.7/.. by
%ﬁ (2 fﬂ/ Assezsor of

W % County, State off Texas
ya : Y i/

/ REAL ESTATE

Survey RIGINAL GRANTEE Acres. VALUEY,
No. ere

QO

oy
s
'& \QJ\‘M ~u
N
=
e
,_ \ ‘
XD
A0S 0~
Sia o
RINIES

|
; N L
B I — I ¥ ..:’.jﬁfi!: il

CITY OR TOWN PROPERTY

CITY OR TOWN No. of Lot or Lots No. of No. of , Division VALUE
. Block Out Lot . . )
TOTAL VALUE OF LANDS AND TOWN PROPERTY .o omeeeemeeeeeeeceeeeeeereeemeeeemeees +eeee . ; ?00
VALUE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
GRAND TOTAL OF ATLL PROPERTY cooomeeeieeceeeeeeeeeeeeeemeeeeee eeeseoeeaeeeeeeeeeeeeesmeseme

&57s
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LIST OF PERSONAL PROPERTY ‘ Number VALUE
B USSR R A o
L LS
3 | Jacks and Jennets
4 | Sheep . — S
§ | Goats . R O O , ......
¢ | Hogs . l ......
» 7 | Dogs ... ‘ ' : ,.
Carriages, buggies, wagons, automobiles, bicycles, motorcycles, or other vehicles of I
& whatsoever kind SOV USYO) IO AU WU NSO N OO 4
Goods, wares and merchandise of every description which such person is required to ’ '
9 list as a merchant, in hand on the first day of January of each Year. .. ... loeeoeeoremeeesoee oo oo oo oo o
Materials and manufactured articles which such person is required to list as a manu- '
16 | facturer :
u Manufacturers’ tools, in:plements and machinery '(other than boilers and engines, | ,
which shall be listed as :uch) . S
12 | Steam engines, including foilers ' .
13 Amount of money, of bank, banker, broker or stock jobber.... 3 N U S, I ------
14 | Amount of credits of banlk, banker, broker or stock jobber ,
15 | Amount of moneys other than of bank, banker, broker or stock jobber - ' ......
Money on hand or on deposit in or out of the State, with banks, trust companies, cor- ‘
16 porations, firms or individuals, and subject to order, check or draft, including certificates of deposit
17 Amount of credits other than bank, banker, broker or steck jobber.
18 | Amount and value of bonds and stock other than United States bonds
{ Amount and value of shares of capital stock companies and associations not incorpo-
19 rated by the laws of this State
Value of all property of companiés and corporations other than property hereinbefore
20 enumerated
21 Sewing machines and knitting machines
22 | Clocks and watches USRS M
23 | Organs, melgdeons, pianofortes and all other musical instruments of whatsoever kind....
7
24 | Value of household and kitchen furniture over and above the amount of $250.00............... oo [
25 | Office furniture
26 | Gold and silver plate
27 | Diamonds and Jewelry.
28 | Every annuity or royalty (describe) oo SN N A
29 Value of stock and furniture of saloons, hotels and eating houses
30 | Value of every billiard, pigeon hole, bagatelle or other similar tables
31 | Every franchise (describe) )
Value of all other property not enumerated above, and all property enumerated in this article shall be .
32 taxable, whether in this State on the first day of January or temporarily removed therefrom..............
POLL o
No. of VALUE'
FORM E
Miles of railroad in the county and value, including appurtenances
Proportionate amount of rolling stock, as apportioned by the Comptroller..........ocneen fmesssmmmmmmesesennnec o [ e
Intangible Assets, as apportioned by the State Tax Board.... NSO N N I
Miles of street railroads and value, including appurtenances
Miles of Interurban Railroads and value, including appurtenances
Miles of telegraph in the county and value, including appurtenances 5 IS W N
Miles of Pipe Lines and value
Steamboats, sailing vessels, wharf hoats, barges or other water craft
STATE OF TEXA } ‘
COUNTY oOF :
I, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that the above inventory

rendered by me contains a full, true and complete list of all taxable property owned or held by me in my

name for.

subject to taxation in this county by the laws of this State, on the first day of January, A. D. 191.____,

and that Y have true answers made to all questions propounded to me touching the same, $o help me God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day. of , 191

By Deputy. Tax Assessor County,

va wolge

in this county, and personal property not in this county
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AT

- W.C.SHOULTs

ATTORNEY AT LAW
LONGVIEW,TEXAS

-~

July 17th 1919,

Mr, H, B. Terrell,
Austin, Texasy,
Dear Sir:

Replying to yours of the 165th Instant, I am
handing you herewith affidavits made out in accordance
with your instructicns, I am also inclosing affidavit
for vension,

Trusting this willl meet with your approval and

;
get every thing properly adjusted again, I remain,

Yours very truly,
e
I".

.
ﬂ ?/;;ﬂ‘ & ﬁwf.{if“‘“"?,’w' o
i A e
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B. 215 AFFIDAVIT TO ANY FACT Martin Stationery Co., Dallas

The State of Texas, P

f

J
County of ____ GREGG. ____ . . ‘ BEFORE ME _ . e ;
___________ Av;chtau:y:_PlibJJLc___,__.____ﬂ__________________,_ﬂ__y_m._____________ﬁ_______-_____}i
in and for said County, State of Texas, on this’ day personally appeared._. L ,,T‘T_L__Cul_\tﬁ,l ________
__________________________________________ to me well known, and who, after being by me duly swqrn,

demmeSandsaysthatthe_nnly"real_astatenhe-awns-13"40_acﬁesnoﬁ-land_sixuated
on the A.R. Johnson Headright Survey in Gregg Co., 'Texas, the place on
--which--he -now residesy--that-all other -property -he -has -rendered--for--taxes
during the year 121%, and for several years prlor 'thereto, belongs to
~his--children; -that he -is holding it -ag-thelr agent and has been pay~
ing rent on same; that sald property was inherited by his children
Tthru-thelr mother at ler death} that sald property has ne®er been di-
vided among her children, but is belng kept together for tlhiem and used

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me this..17%th day of ... .July. ....... .-.A.D.191.9
L.S.) i W(ca:c/ xo A Sfel .
/e
Notary PubX¥c, Gregg . County, Texas.

AL S
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Nel

-

B. 215 AFFIDAVIT TO ANY FACT ) Martin Stationery Co., Dallas
) e
. { ,‘:} {;; G e e
€4 o
& o s M. P td #

County of _________ GRECG. BEFORE ME _ . oo
___________________________ A Notary Publie . .
in and for said County, State of Texas, on this day personally appeared . ... .}I_-__H:- _Cp_.]_._\{@;‘_,_ ______
e R to ‘me well known, and who, after being by me duly sworn,

deposes and says that._he_1s the son of I. I, Culver; that the only real estate
the sald I. T, Culver owns 1s his home place, consisting of 40 acres

--of-.the-A. - R. -Johnson Headright -Survey;--that all -other property -the-sald
I. T. Culver has rendered for taxes belongs to him, J, H. Culver and

--that--sald -property--has-never-been-divided -among--saild children;--but-is
being held by the sald I, T. Culver as thelr agent; that he pays them

________ g ety

e
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me this _ 17t day of . _ //ngﬁ_/ﬁy/_/A.D.l‘g}_g,
' ,;/U" /‘(— ‘./-;A ) e '/ ,/ / :‘"’
(L.s) e T //(f(/{ / /(ﬁ,{%j{{’(/_
T

Vs
Notary Publi&, Gregg, ! . . County, Texas.

@

8§57 - .
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Gomptroller’s Department
State of Texas

Austin
June 27, 1919

H. B. TERRELL, COMPTROLLER
L. W. TITTLE, CHIEF CLERK

Hon. J. C. Persons
Tax Assessor Gregg County
Longview, Texas

Deer Sir:

Will you please advise me, at your earliest
convenience, what property renditlons for a State and
Cougty tax, 1f any, is made by Mr. I. T. Culver, R#3,
Longview, Texas? |

3

Yours very truly

Wb/ 2 Y N A

. Comptroller.

~ / \S‘ - ¢
T ~ ! [,*“ 'M) ﬁ/ W RTERY
‘:7\ ‘g % i\H’A« ) @\\E A [/f
R

Yoo



'REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES.

Gt PRt Lt G A

0o

Tax Agmes P8§§°“” '
“Ag essor CQunt
Longview b 'rexa gg y

SRR

| ot SRR .
Will yau.pleaae adviae me, at your earil@st'

NS

Ty
TR
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ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RAS YOUNG
T.B.STINCHCOMB

Loneyanyy, Toras,
September 20, 1926,

Mr,8.H.Terrell,
State Comptroller,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Sir: Death of Mr.I.T.Culver.

I am herewith sending you the oath of Dr.D.B.
McPherson and the oath of S.C.Forman, undertaker, both of which
shog that Mr.I.T.Culver died at Longview, Texas, September 1,
1926.

. Mr,Culver was an ex-Confederate Soldier . ..
something over eighty years old at the time of his death.

His son has shown me a written notice from your
‘office that was sent to Mr.Culver some time ago, showing that, -
in'the event of his death, his heirs would be entitled to a
funeral fee on account of his being an ex-Confederate Soldier.

Mr.B.C.Kelly was appointed Executor of Mr.Culver'sg
will and I am the attorney representing his Estate. Mr.J.H.Cglver
of this place, is the son of I.T.Culver. '

I hope you will draw a warrant or check for the
funeral allowance and send it t0 B.C.Kelly, of Wazahachie, or Mr,
J.H.Culver, of this place, or to me and the same will be appropri-
ated to the payment of the funeral expenses of Mr.I.T.Cglver.

If the proofs herewith are not sufficient, be sure
to at once send me proper blanks on which to make out the proofs
and-I will at once send them to you.

>J | Yours truly
P ’

Ifogs1s
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STATE OF TEXAS |
QOUNTY OF GREGG |

I, 8.C.Forman, a resident of Longview, Gregg
Connty, Texas, after having been duly sworn, say that I am an
Undertaker, and have been in that business for a number of years.
I know that I.T.Culver is dead, and that he died on September 1,
1926, because I had known him for a number of years before his

death and I prepared his body for burial, and I did the services

“of undertaker at his funeral.

%’-%?’M?‘ oy Y A .
\
/
Sworn to and subscribed before me this t@gf

[/

Notary Publfc Gregg Codnty, Texas.

20th’ day of September, A.D. 1926.

(et e 2
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xxxxx

STATE OF TEXAS |
COUNTY OF GREGG | L

I, D.B.McPherson, after being duly
sworn, say that I am a prattitioner of medicine and surgery;
and that I reside in Longview, Gregg COunty,FTexas, and have
for a number of years,héﬁd,l kngw I.T.Cﬁlver for a number of
years before his deafh and~wag his attending physician at the
time of his death and I know that he is dead, because I was
present at the time of his death,whiéhhoccumred on September

M / // @% e /4{’( Ag/)

!
1, 1926, in Longview, Texas.

Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this the 20th day of September, A.D. 1926,

(oo Lo

Notary Pyblic Gregg County, Texas.

Co8575)

il
A .
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K. L. STECK CO., AUSTIN O

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
County of e z. 7 } »6 C) /@gp ‘7
do hereby c;r\/t?fy /Qat Iam the person to whom is entrusted the paying of the accounts and 1ndebtedness of
the late 2 Ce Loz , who was /a pensioner of the
State of Texas, and whose file numb /J’ /sffjﬁ”and whose original county was ﬁ/dx./&)’ Ca ..
Thwld pensioner s L. y C” di’él on the

........... ~....day of S—'ﬁéﬁ“l@x 1924 ., in the town of.. gm7 e O ) ’

County of TP 2., Texas.
The pensioner died in the home of 4,_.4_2/5( @l Vﬁu ?MJ e

who was related to the pensioner as ,} a’t Tedra ‘PQM o -

That the warrant, which applicatlon is hereby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner.. DZ, ?\ (D,,.Q er0 AN

I further certify that the warrant for the current quarter has not been cashed by the pen ézer, to the
best of my knowledge and belief. / lo cw ea«é&,? S v oo =R

I am related to the pemoner as eeriend) .S
that my postoﬁ‘ice ddress i 0 ) / (”‘937’&/ &,L

St%orR F. D,

L

_____ K _C. LQ R e
City e State
T Siheg. (P C Ao e, o
Sworn to before me this.... 22— ~— day of ) > , 192. £

N

Mr.........State of Texas.

Notary Public in- and for /97‘

" CERTIFICATE OF UNDERTAKER

A, , do certify, that I am updertaker in the
A : y&{w of

, who died in the

, State

Fo— A
-------------- Undertaker.
CERTIFICATE OF PHYSICIAN
I - SR O , do q&ertlfy that I am a practicing
physician, and thak, I attendedA SN N z"i ........ in h1,s last 111ness, and
am of the opinion thd his aijnents were..... ... % _ %‘ .......

..........................................

I further certify.

in the name of thefforementio d applicant, in accordance ¥ith Act pa ed by the Thirf
and approved March 2, 1923.

........

Signed

Physician’s Address

Must return before
40 days expives from

data of Peusicuars’ death

S (g {P? f) 4



